We have 
provided geotechnical recommendations for structures and roadways over the past 35 years. 

V. COMPENSATION 

A. Geotechnical Exploration: Schemmer will provide the geotechnical exploration 
services enumerated above for the Lump Sum amount of Fourteen Thousand, One 
Hundred, Eighty Dollars and No Cents ($14,180.00) (including travel, and expenses) 
in accordance with the terms of the attached General Conditions and Supplemental 
General Conditions. 

B. Additional Services: Schemmer will render Additional Services as approved and 
directed by our Client on an hourly rate cost and equipment fee basis as agreed to at the